



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 37761 of 2025**

Avinash Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sandeep Kumar Yadav, Subhash  
Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mayank Mohan Dutt Mishra

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Rejoinder affidavit filed today on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.

List on 19.03.2026 as fresh.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.)**

**February 23, 2026**

SK Srivastava